



PRICELIST	Price per night per unit	Season I. 3. jan 14. may 2.oct 19.dec.	Season II 15 . may - 1. okt. 20. dec 2. jan.
Romantic Water Villa*	1-2 persons	180€	210 €
Romantic Water Villa with massage pool	1-2 persons	220 €	250 €
Forest villa with massage pool	1-2 persons 3-4 persons	250 €	300 €

^{*} Use of the massage pool for an extra charge

INCLUDED

Overnight stay in a glamping water or forest villa - (for 2 persons), welcome basket (sweet greeting or seasonal fruit), rich breakfast with local ingredients from Slovenian suppliers, brought to the door of your villa, use of whirlpool, bed linen, towels, slippers, internet connection (Wifi), parking, final cleaning, enjoyment on the Lake View terrace with refreshing drinks made from home-grown herbs.

SURCHARGE

Tourist tax (adults € 2.5 per day, children 7-18 years € 1.25 per day)

- $\bullet\,10\%$ surcharge in seasons I and II for less than 2 nights.
- Minimum stay during weekends and throughout III. the season is 2 nights.
- For groups (more than 3 units or a total of more than 12 nights) special cancellation conditions apply.

CANCELLATION POLICY

- Up to 14 days before arrival: no cancellation fee
- 14-7 days before arrival: 30% of the total price.
- 7-0 days before arrival: 100% of the total price.
- In case of early departure, the remaining days of accommodation must be paid.
- For groups (more than 3 units or a total of more than 12 nights) special cancellation conditions apply.





 $100\,\%$ discount for children under the age of 3 accompanied by 2 adults.